Docket No.: TRI-010

ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
ev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PATEN	TS ONLY	Patent and Hademark Office	
	▼ ▼	<b>V V</b>	
ab settings → → → ▼  To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of	ffice: Please record the attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     MICHAEL T. SHEEHAN	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: DUPONT ELECTRONIC POLYMERS L.P.		
JAMES R. SOUNIK	Address: 14785 Preston Road Suite 480		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Dallas State/Prov.: Texas		
□ Other	Country: USA	ZIP: 75254	
Execution Date: FEB. 18, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Additional numbe	ers Yes 🗵 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: JAMES J. MULLEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 22708  Address: 8202 Campodolcino Drive	Enclosed - Any excest credited or debited to	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: 8202 Campodolello B1110	— ☑ Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	:	
City: Corpus Christi State/Prov.: Texas	501704		
Country: USA ZIP: 78414		s page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into of the original document.  JAMES J. MULLEN  Name of Person Signing	NOT USE THIS SPACE  aformation is true and correct and a  Signature  uding cover sheet, attachments, and	any attached copy is a true copy  9 9 0 6  Date	
Mail documents to be recon		PATENT 3245 FRAME: 0437	

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

	Docket Number (Optional)		
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	TRI-010		
Whereas, I/We, James R. Sounik of 6309 St. Denis Corpus Chri	isti, Texas 78414 hereafter		
Whereas, I/We, James R. Soumk	ANUVDROUS LIQUID		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANHYDROUS LIQUID			
PHASE PROCESS FOR PREPARING HYDROXYL CONTAINING POLYMERS OF ENI	HANCED PURITY		
	- 1-11-255		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	82/24/2003		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and		
Whereas, DUPONT ELECTRONIC POLYMERS L.P. of Dallas, Texas			
"assignee" whose mailing address is 14785 Suite 480 Dallas	, Texas 75254 is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	1.00		
these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in armay be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said a and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not be	request the Director of the U.S. ssignee, of the entire right, title, he use and behoof of his legal granted, as fully and entirely as		
Executed this 18+16 day ofFebruary_	, 20		
executed this 18th day of February , 20 05.  at San Patricio County, Gregory, Texas			
	R. V.		
	Signature		
	ES R. SOUNIK		
County of San Fatricio SS: Printed Name/R	egistration No., if applicable		
Before me personally appeared said when R. Sousik			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to the his free act and deads this			
day of February ,20 05 Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires JULY 6, 2007			
Seal With a No.	presentative(s) are required. Submit		
Note: Signature of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest of their re-	Note: Signature of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit		
Total of forms are submitted.			
is form offers a sample or suggested format for an aassignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.			

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) TRI-010		
	·		
Whereas, I/We, MICHAEL T. SHEEHAN of 6145 Tarafaya Corpus Christi, Texas 78414 , hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	s in ANHYDROUS LIQUID		
PHASE PROCESS FOR PREPARING HYDROXYL CONTAINING POLYMERS OF ENHANCED PURITY			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number 11/066, 337	02/24/2005		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and		
Whereas, DUPONT ELECTRONIC POLYMERS L.P. of Dallas, Texas	herein referred to		
"assignee" whose mailing address is 14785 Suite 480 Dallas, Texas 75254 is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in an may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not be	and exclusive right to the said and to any and all Patents which request the Director of the U.S. ssignee, of the entire right, title, ne use and behoof of his legal granted, as fully and entirely as		
executed this	Sheekan Signature		
Ot - t 5 > 10 0/0 0 c \	EL T. SHEEHAN egistration No., if applicable		
Before me personally appeared said Michael T. Shehan			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this			
day of Funday ,20 05  DIANE M. SBRUSCH  Hotary Public, State of Texas  My Commission Expires	resentative(s) are required. Submit		
Total of forms are submitted.	approved form		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an aassignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

**PATENT REEL: 018245 FRAME: 0439** 

**RECORDED: 09/09/2006**